

## Christian Alsø appointed new CEO of Bravida Denmark

Christian Alsø has been appointed the new CEO of Bravida Denmark and will also become a member of the Bravida Group Management. Christian will take over from Johnny Hey, who as previously communicated is leaving Bravida.

Christian Alsø has solid experience from both service and project operations, and was most recently CEO of ISS Denmark, where he oversaw an improvement in profitability and customer satisfaction. Prior to that, he held senior positions in companies such as FLSmidth and Vestas.

"I am very pleased to welcome Christian to Bravida. His experience is perfect for our prioritised focus on profitability at Bravida Denmark. With his new leadership, Christian will strengthen the business, the margin and the team by increasing the focus on service and pursuing a selective approach to installation. I would also like to take this opportunity to thank Johnny Hey for his work and wish him all the best for the future," comments Mattias Johansson, CEO and Group President of Bravida.

## Christian Alsø comments:

"I am incredibly happy and proud to be joining Bravida. I am looking forward to taking on this very exciting task with what is already a very strong team. Together, we will ensure full focus on improving our profitability and being a strong partner for our customers."

Christian Alsø will join Bravida on 1 May 2024. Until then, Mattias Johansson will be the acting CEO of Bravida Denmark.

## For further information, please contact:

Liselotte Stray
Head of Communications
<a href="mailto:liselotte.stray@bravida.se">liselotte.stray@bravida.se</a>
+46 76 852 38 11

Good properties make a difference – that's why Bravida exists. As the Nordic region's leading supplier of end-to-end technical solutions in service and installation, we help our customers create effective and sustainable properties.

Bravida's long-term goal is to be carbon-neutral throughout the value chain by 2045. We have 13,000 employees and a presence in about 180 locations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Finland. Bravida's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.bravida.com